OP \$115,00 2508(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc.		02/05/2008	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gomez, Inc.
Street Address:	610 Lincoln Street
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02451
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2508613	GOMEZ
Registration Number:	2508614	GOMEZ.COM
Registration Number:	2309183	GOMEZWIRE
Registration Number:	2590267	THE ECOMMERCE AUTHORITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)369-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ebagarella@herculestech.com

Correspondent Name: Eileen Bagarella Address Line 1: 934 Church

Address Line 4: Elmhurst, ILLINOIS 60126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eileen Bagarella
Signature:	/eileen bagarella/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0291

900098409

Date:	02/06/2008
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Talisma - Termination of Trademark Grant of Security Interest#page1.tif source=Talisma - Termination of Trademark Grant of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0292

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK GRANT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Termination of Trademark Grant of Security Agreement (the "Termination"), dated as of February 5, 2008, is executed by Hercules Technology Growth Capital, Inc. ("Secured Party") in favor of Talisma Corp., a Washington corporation (the "Company").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Company and the Secured Party entered into a certain Senior Loan and Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2004 (the "Loan Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with Loan Agreement, the Company entered into a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2004 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain "Collateral" including certain patents; and

WHEREAS, certain of the Collateral in Loan Agreement has been released, including all of the patents described in the Assignment. Accordingly, the Assignment is to be terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party agrees as follows:

- 1. The Secured Party is executing and delivering this Termination as evidence of the termination of the Assignment.
- 2. The Security Party claims no right title or interest whatsoever in or to any of the "Collateral" described in the Assignment and the Secured Party expressly terminates it security interest in the patents listed on Exhibit A hereto, which security interest was evidenced by the recordation of the Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Termination is executed as of the first date written above.

HERCULES TECHNOLOGY GROWTH

CAPITAL, INC.

K. Nicholas Martitsch

TITLE: Associate General Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0293

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration/Application No.
Talisma	2,514,178
Talisma	2,479,413
Aditi	2,157,419
eAssist	2,332,503
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc.	76/164,585
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc.	76/164,586
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc.	76/164,587
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc. (Styliz	zed) 76/164,588
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc. (Styliz	zed) 76/164,589
eAssist Global Solutions, Inc. (Styliz	zed) 76/164,590
eAssist	76/164,591
eAssist	76/299,805

RECORDED: 02/06/2008

REEL: 003714 FRAME: 0294